Ｄ２５０
Stepping Motor Controller
Operation Manual
Suruga Seiki Co., Ltd.
OST Division
2
OST-D3237-2
For Your Safety / Cautions

8
OST-D3237-2
1.6. Explanation of Parts & Functions
1.6.1. D250 Front Panel
  ④  ②
        ①                    ③
① POWER SWITCH
    Power Supply Switch
②  POWER LIGHT
    Light on when power is on
TERMINAL
③ Connector for D200 Handy Terminal: When connected with D200 Handy Terminal, the
power will be supplied to D200 Handy Terminal (See 2.1.4).
When the power is turned on, if D200 Handy Terminal is connected it becomes
CONTINUE mode. Otherwise, it becomes REMOTE mode.
* See 3.1 for details of motion mode.
④  EMERGENCY STOP
Push to turn off the power of the D250 controller in case of emergency. In order to release
Emergency Stop, turn the button in the direction of the arrow sot that the button will be
lifted up and be released.
9
OST-D3237-2
1.6.2. D250 Rear Panel
① GP-IB Connector
 GP-IB interface port (See 2.1.2)
② Dip SW: 6bits x 2
 For setting GP-IB address (5 bits), GP-IB Delimiter selection (2 bits), and
 RS232C (1 bit). (See 2.2)
③ RS232C Connector
 RS232C interface port (See 2.1.3)
④ Fuse Holder
 250V 10A Glass fuse is used. (See 1.4.3)
⑦ Stage Connection
 Connection for each axis of X, Y, Z, U, V, and W. Connect various types of
 motorized stages. (See 2.1.1)
⑧ Fan
 Fan motor for internal cooling
⑨ AC Inlet
 Input AC100 ~ 240V  50/60Hz (See 1.4.2)
 Connect an accessory power cable (1.4.4)
①
⑦
② ③ ④
⑤ ⑥
10
OST-D3237-2
1.6.3. D200 Handy Terminal (Option)
MODE MENU ORG
+
+
+
-
-
-
X/U
Y/V
Z/W
STOP
7 8 9
54 6
1 2 3
0 . -
BS CLR ESC
②
④